
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027980-2022 

Contract

ICT Hardware - Technical Hub

Accent Housing Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027980
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028bc8  
Published 5 October 2022, 2:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Accent Housing Limited

Charlestown House, Acorn Park Industrial Estate, Charlestown

Shipley

BD17 7SW

Contact

Procurement

Email

Procurement@AccentGroup.org

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027980-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027980-2022
mailto:Procurement@AccentGroup.org


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.accentgroup.org/

Buyer's address

http://www.accentgroup.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.accentgroup.org/
http://www.accentgroup.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ICT Hardware - Technical Hub

Reference number

DN635740

II.1.2) Main CPV code

30200000 - Computer equipment and supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Accent Housing Limited has accessed and used the KCS Procurement Services
Framework Ref: Y21028 – IT Hardware including, New, Remanufactured and
Refurbished, Disposal and Associated Services of which your company has been
registered and shortlisted to.

Accent Housing Limited purchased new factory fresh sealed & boxed IT equipment to
support the setup of a new Technical Hub department via a mini competition as per the
requirements of KCS Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £45,372.20

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Accent Housing Limited has accessed and used the KCS Procurement Services
Framework Ref: Y21028 – IT Hardware including, New, Remanufactured and
Refurbished, Disposal and Associated Services of which your company has been
registered and shortlisted to.

Accent Housing Limited purchased new factory fresh sealed & boxed IT equipment to
support the setup of a new Technical Hub department via a mini competition as per the
requirements of KCS Framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001138

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/001138-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pure Data Solutions Limited

The Mill II, Holly Park Mills

Leeds

LS28 5QS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,372.20



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.accentgroup.org/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.accentgroup.org/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-10T02:51:11+0000
	TCPDF




